a Douglas County search warrant affidavit, search 
warrant, and non-disclosure order for the email ac-
count mringland69@gmail.com, associated with tele-
phone number 402-***-0642. D.E. 163 at 1-2; D.E. 
109-110. Alberico stated in her affidavit supporting 
the application that Google “reviewed five hundred 
and two (502) files from the CyberTips submitted” and 
that she “only viewed files that were reviewed by 
Google . . . to confirm they depicted child pornogra-
phy.” D.E. 109 at 7. Alberico obtained a warrant to 
search the account. 

Alberico observed that email address mring-

[...]

fidavit, search warrant and non-disclosure order for 
the email account mringland69@gmail.com, associ-
ated with telephone number 402-***-0642. (Ex. 163 
at pp. 1-2; Ex. 109-110). In obtaining the warrant, In-
vestigator Alberico averred that Google “reviewed five 
hundred and two (502) files from the CyberTips sub-

3 Investigator Alberico’s affidavit dated August 7, 2017, submit-
ted with an application for a search warrant in Douglas County 
states that the two images from the June 23, 2017, CyberTip